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R E A D  A L L 
I N S T R U C T I O N S 
B E F O R E  U S I N G

basic safety precautions:

• 

this product must be properly grounded.
• Do not exceed power outlet ratings. It is recommended 

that the ice press is connected to its own circuit. Use only a 

grounded in accordance with the National Electric Code and 
local codes and ordinances.

• 
connect to properly grounded outlets only.

• 

• This product must be properly installed and located in 
accordance with the installation instructions before it is 
used. Product is for indoor household use only. Do not use 
outdoors.

• 
product.

WARNING

IMPORTANT SAFETY  INFORMATION
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• Do not use an extension cord.
• Do not use with ice that is microbiologically unsafe or of 

• Place power cord in such a way it cannot be pulled on by 

• Place power cord in such a way that it is not in contact with 
hot surfaces.

• 
is damaged.

• Unplug the product before cleaning by hand and when not 
in use.

• Do not immerse any part of the product in water.
• Do not plug or unplug product with wet hands.
• 

• Use this product only for its intended purpose as described in 
this user manual.

• Do not use any accessories not recommended by the 
manufacturer

• 
labels from your ice press.

• 
personnel and component parts shall be replaced with 

WARNING CONT.
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should always be followed including the following:

• Read all instructions.
• Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handle when operating ice 

press.
• To protect against electrical shock do not immerse the cord 

or plug of the Forge Heated Ice Press in water or other 

• 
or near children.

• Unplug from outlet when not in use and before cleaning. 

• Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug 
or after the appliance malfunctions or has been damaged 

• The use of accessory attachments not recommended by the 
appliance manufacturer may cause injuries.

• Do not use outdoors.
• 

hot surfaces.

I M P O R TA N T 
S A F E G U A R D S
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• 

• 

• Do not use appliance for anything other than intended use.
• 

R E A D ,  F O L L OW, 
A N D  S AV E  T H E S E 

I N S T R U C T I O N S
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L ISEZ TOUTES LES 
INSTRUCTIONS 

AVANT L ’UT IL ISAT ION

• 

produit doit être correctement mis à la terre.
• 

• 

 AVERTISSEMENT 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
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• 

une prise correctement mise à la terre.
• Ce produit doit être installé correctement et placé 

utilisation.
• 

à proximité de ce produit.
• 

• 

• 

• 
surfaces chaudes.

• 

• 
• 

mouillées.
• 

des renseignements sur la garantie.
• 

• 
fabricant.

• 

du réfrigérant.
• 

exemplaires autorisés par le fabricant.

AVERTISSEMENT (SUITE)
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• 
• 

aux surfaces chaudes.
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
occasionner des blessures.

• 
• 

• 

CONSIGNES DE 
SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
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L I S E Z ,  S U I V E Z  E T 
C O N S E RV E Z  C E S 
I N S T R U C T I O N S

• 

• 
• 
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GETTING STARTED
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WHAT’S INCLUDED

Forge Heated Ice Press

Ice Press Drip Tray

Forge Ice Tongs

Quick Start Guide

Quick Start Guide
F O R G E  H E AT E D  I C E  P R E S S
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GETTING STARTED WITH THE 
FORGE HEATED ICE PRESS
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

Product is designed to be installed indoors.  
Do not use your ice press outdoors.

is able to support the total weight when drip tray is full of 
water.
Ensure a minimum of three inches (3”) clearance around the 
ice press.

cooktops.
Do not place the product in direct sunlight.
Do not place directly under intense  
countertop lighting.

CAUTION

AVERTISSEMENT 
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PREPARING FORGE HEATED ICE PRESS FOR OPERATION

1. 
that can damage or scratch the ice press.

monogram.com/ownership/parts/.
3. Clean the ice press before use (see Care and Cleaning section 

4. 
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CARE  AND CLEANING

EXTERIOR CLEANING

gently clean the exterior surfaces. Do NOT submerge the unit 

Unplug the ice press before cleaning by hand and when not in 
use.

AVERTISSEMENT 

WARNING
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OPERATING THE FORGE HEATED 
ICE PRESS

MAKING AN ICE SPHERE

Follow the steps below to make ice spheres.

1. Plug the ice press into a grounded 

3. Turn the ice press on using the 
button on the lower back of the 
press. See Fig. 1.

Fig. 1) Turn the 
ice press on.

Exterior metal surfaces may be hot. Use handle when operating 
ice press.

CAUTION

ATTENTION
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4. Lift the upper half of the press 

an ice gem between the two 

Place the upper half of the ice 
press on top of the ice. See Fig. 

down on the handle while ice is 
being melted.

6.

used. It is recommended not to 

wide by 4” tall so that it can 

7. Immediately after the upper 

lift the top half of the press and 

ice sphere. Ice spheres may be 

Fig. 3) Place the upper half of 
the ice press on top of the ice.

Fig. 4) Wait until the ice press 
is completely closed.

ice sphere. 

the lower half of the press.
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DRAINING THE FORGE HEATED ICE PRESS

The Forge Heated Ice Press drip tray should be drained 
completely after each session of use. To drain the ice press:

1. 
Lift the entire ice press away from the black drip tray.

3. Empty the water from the drip tray into a sink or drain.
4. Reinstall the ice press onto the drip tray.

NORMAL SOUNDS

Your new ice press may make small clicking noises during 
operation. This sound is created as the internal heaters cycle on 

amplify these sounds.
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information.

Description Countertop Heated Ice Press

Model

Color Black with brass accents 

Product Weight (when 
empty) 14 lbs

Exterior Dimensions

Installation Clearance        

Current

Temperature

PRODUCT  SPEC IF ICAT IONS
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Possible solutions are subject to change. 

Why do I see 
blemishes on 
completed ice 
spheres?

appears on the top or bottom of your ice 

ensure you are using the correct ice gem 

ice sphere from the Forge Heated Ice 
Press immediately after the upper half 

the ice sphere in the heated press too 
long can cause the sphere to become 
misshaped.

prior to pressing.  To ensure a perfect 

centered on the sphere mold before you 
begin melting with the press. 

press immediately to an ice gem that has 

may cause the ice to crack.  Place any ice 
that has been stored in a bowl at room 

using it in the heated press.

TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE
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Why do I see 
water on my 
countertop? Empty the drip tray.

Why do 
I hear a 
“crackling” 
or “popping” 
sound when 
pressing ice?

to an Ice gem that has been stored in a 

to crack. Place any ice in a bowl at room 

using in the heated press. 

Why do I 
feel resistance 
when pressing 
an ice sphere?

The Forge connector rods may be dirty. 
Ensure that the rods connected to the 
top half of the press are clean.  Wash 
rods with a mild soapy water and soft 

submerge the press in water.

Why do I see 
white or black 
spots on my 
press?

from water. Wet a soft cloth with 

submerge the press in water. 

How long 
does it take to 
press a sphere?

recommended not to exceed an ice gem 
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Why is it 
taking so long 
to make a 
sphere?

the ice press is both plugged in and 
turned on by pressing the button on the 
lower back of the press.
There may be a tripped breaker. Ensure 
the Forge has not tripped the breaker.
There may be too many products 
plugged into the outlet. Ensure the 

The GFCI may be tripped. Ensure the 
GFCI is not tripped. Be sure to check 

the outlet. If the cord GFCI repeatedly 

manufacturer.

No water is 
coming out 
of the drain 
holes.

There may be a particle obstructing the 
drain holes on the upper or lower parts 

brush to clean the drain holes.
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MONOGRAM LIMITED WARRANTY

For the Period of: 

Two Years
From the date of the 
original purchase

If the Forge Ice Press fails due to a defect in 

discretion. 

Staple your receipt here. Proof of the original purchase 
date is needed to obtain service under the w

arranty.

Your sole and exclusive remedies are product exchange or refund 
as provided in this Limited Warranty.  Any implied warranties, 
including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness 
for a particular purpose, are limited to two years or the shortest 
period allowed by law. 

For US Customers: This limited warranty is extended to the original 

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 

Warrantor: GE Appliances, a Haier company 
Louisville, KY 40225

For Customers in Canada: This limited warranty is extended to the original 
purchaser and any succeeding owner for products purchased in Canada for 

Warrantor Canada: MC Commercial, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 5B6

Monogram.com

®

at monogram.com/contact.
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L ISEZ TOUTES LES 
INSTRUCTIONS 

AVANT L ’UT IL ISAT ION

• 

• 

• 

 AVERTISSEMENT 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
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• 

• Ce produit doit être installé correctement et placé 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

AVERTISSEMENT (SUITE)
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• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

CONSIGNES DE 
SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
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L I S E Z ,  S U I V E Z  E T 
C O N S E RV E Z  C E S 
I N S T R U C T I O N S

• 

• 
• 
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MISE EN MARCHE
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CE QUI EST FOURNI

Forge

glaçons pressés

Pinces à glaçons Forge

Quick Start Guide
F O R G E  H E AT E D  I C E  P R E S S
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MISE EN MARCHE DE LA PRESSE À 
GLAÇONS CHAUFFANTE FORGE

EXIGENCES D’INSTALLATION

AVERTISSEMENT 
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PRÉPARATION DU FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA PRESSE À 
GLAÇONS CHAUFFANTE FORGE
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ENTRET IEN ET  NETTOYAGE

NETTOYAGE DE L’EXTÉRIEUR

AVERTISSEMENT 
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FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA PRESSE À 
GLAÇONS CHAUFFANTE FORGE 

POUR FABRIQUER UNE SPHÈRE DE GLACE

ayant été stockées au congélateur à la 

en utilisant le bouton inférieur 

ATTENTION
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recommandé de ne pas utiliser 

3 ¼ po de largeur par 4 po 

et inférieure de la presse à 

la partie supérieure de la presse 

immédiatement ou stockées au 
congélateur pour être utilisées 

de glace sur la partie inférieure 
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DRAINAGE DE LA PRESSE À GLAÇONS CHAUFFANTE 
FORGE

BRUITS NORMAUX
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Description de comptoir

Couleur laiton

14 lbs

Température ambiante  
de fonctionnement

CARACTÉRIST IQUES  DU PRODUIT
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imperfections 

de glace?

stocké dans un congélateur traditionnel 

bol à la température ambiante pendant 

GUIDE DE DÉPANNAGE
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mon comptoir?

un bruit de 

ou 

de la presse à 

ayant été stocké dans un congélateur 

une résistance 

glace?

Les tiges de raccordement Forge sont 

tiges raccordées à la partie supérieure 

noires sur ma 
presse?

accumulation de tartre sur sa surface 

Combien de 

pour faire une 
pour faciliter son positionnement dans 
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fabrication 

autant de 
temps?

de la prise de courant de la presse Forge 

des trous de 
en nylon pour nettoyer les trous de 
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GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE MONOGRAM

Deux (2) ans

Brochez votre reçu ici. La preuve de la date d’achat 
originale est nécessaire pour obtenir un service au titre 
de la garantie.

EXCLUSION DES GARANTIES TACITES

Cette garantie limitée est accordée au premier 

La présente garantie limitée est accordée à 

Toutes les réparations au titre de la garantie sont assurées par nos centres 



2249-9000023   Rev. 1 



23 49-9000023   Rev. 1





Manual del Propietario 

F O R G E
PRENSA DE HIELO CON CALOR





CONTENIDO

Información de Seguridad                          4

Contenidos de la Caja                                 13

Funcionamiento                                      17



449-9000023   Rev. 1 

L E A  T O DA S  L A S 
I N S T R U C C I O N E S 
A N T E S  D E L  U S O

• 

• 

encuentre correctamente conectado a tierra de acuerdo con el 

• 

• 

• 

• 

ADVERTENCIA

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE  DE 
SEGURIDAD
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• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• No enchufe ni desenchufe el producto con las manos 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

ADVERTENCIA (CONT.)
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• 
• 

• 

• 

• Desenchufe el electrodoméstico cuando no se encuentre en 

• 

• El uso de accesorios adicionales no recomendados por el 

• 
• 

M E D I DA S  D E 
P R O T E C C I Ó N 

I M P O R TA N T E S
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• 

• 

• No use este electrodoméstico para funciones para las cuales 

• 

L E A ,  S I G A  Y 
G U A R D E  E S TA S 

I N S T R U C C I O N E S
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PUESTA EN MARCHA
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QUÉ ESTÁ INCLUIDO

Prensa de Hielo con 
Forjado por Calor

Charola de Goteo de 
la Prensa de Hielo

Tenazas para Producir 
Hielo

Guía de Inicio Rápido

Quick Start Guide
F O R G E  H E AT E D  I C E  P R E S S
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PUESTA EN MARCHA CON LA PREN-
SA DE HIELO CON FORJADO POR 
CALOR
REQUISITOS DE INSTALACIÓN

Instale el producto en un espacio donde haya una 

PRECAUCIÓN
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PREPARACIÓN DE LA PRENSA DE HIELO CON FORJADO 
POR CALOR PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

Limpie la prensa de hielo antes del uso (consulte la sección 



1249-9000023   Rev. 1 

CU IDADO Y  L IMPIEZA

LIMPIEZA EXTERIOR

ADVERTENCIA
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USO DE LA PRENSA DE HIELO CON 
FORJADO POR CALOR

FABRICACIÓN DE UNA ESFERA DE HIELO

Enchufe la prensa de hielo en un 

durante cinco minutos antes de 

Encienda la prensa de hielo usando 

PRECAUCIÓN
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Levante la mitad superior de 

centre la gema de hielo entre las 

la prensa de hielo encima del 

Los tiempos de derretimiento 

las mitades superior e inferior 

levante la mitad superior de la 

de forma inmediata o guardar 

superior de la prensa de hielo 

la prensa de hielo esté 
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DRENAJE DE LA PRENSA DE HIELO CON FORJADO 
POR CALOR

Levante y retire la prensa de hielo en su totalidad de la 

SONIDOS NORMALES
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Descripción en Encimera

Modelo

Color Negra con acentos de latón

de 1”

funcionamiento nominal

Corriente

Funcionamiento 

ESPECIF ICACIONES  DEL  
PRODUCTO
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las esferas 
de hielo 
completadas?

aparecer una marca plana de forma 

de la prensa se haya unido a la parte 

durante cinco minutos antes de usar el 

GUÍA PARA LA SOLUCIÓN  
DE PROBLEMAS
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agua en mi 
encimera?

escucho un 
sonido de 
“crujido” o 
“estallido” al 
prensar hielo?

Aplicar la prensa por calor de forma 

durante cinco minutos antes de usar el 

siento 
resistencia 
al presionar 
una esfera de 
hielo?

a la mitad superior de la prensa estén 

veo manchas 

negras en mi 
prensa? luego limpie la misma de forma suave 

tiempo tarda 
en prensar 
una esfera?
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tardando tanto 
en producir 
una esfera?

prensa de forjado no haya generado la 

productos enchufados en el 

controlar el interruptor diferencial 

interruptor diferencial (GFCI) del 

No sale 
agua por los 
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GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE MONOGRAM

Por el Período de: 

Dos Años
Desde la fecha de la 
compra original

Abroche su recibo aquí. Para acceder al servicio técnico 
de acuerdo con la garantía deberá contar con la prueba 
de la fecha original de com

pra.

Su única y exclusiva alternativa es el cambio del producto o la 
devolución del dinero, como se indica en esta Garantía Limitada. 
Las garantías implícitas, incluyendo garantías implícitas de 
comerciabilidad o conveniencia sobre un propósito particular, se 
limitan a dos años o al período más corto permitido por la ley.

Para Clientes de EE.UU.: 

Garante: GE Appliances, una empresa de Haier
Louisville, KY 40225

Para Clientes en Canadá: 

Garante en Canadá: MC Commercial, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 5B6

Monogram.com
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